70	U6-2001	12.301	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tradema	
	908434	ginal documents or copy thereo	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4 TRADE	2. Name and address o	f receiving party(ies):	
Tomoji YAMADA, Shoji HIROSE and Shigeru OGINO	Name: TOYOTA	JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAI	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■	Aighi Isan	cho, Toyota-shi, 471-8571 Japan	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other			
Execution Date: June 12, 2000	Additional name(s) and	l address(es) attached? □Yes ■	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the ap	olication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/509,826			
	attached? □Yes ■No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications ar	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1	
	■ Enclosed	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit accour	
22850	8. Deposit account num		
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
9 Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct ar	d any attached copy is a true	
of the original document.	A. Scofetta	Nov. 30, 2001	
C. Irvin McClelland	4. seofena j.	Date	
	Signature		
•	h A. Scafetta, Jr.		
Registration Number: 21,124 Registr	ration No. 26,803		
•	ration No. 26,803		
Registration Number: 21,124 Registration Total number of pages including to	ration No. 26,803 this cover sheet: 2		
Registration Number: 21,124 Registration Total number of pages including to the page inc	ration No. 26,803 this cover sheet: 2 ach this portion		
Registration Number: 21,124 Registration Number: 21,124 Registration Number of pages including to Do not detained documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	ration No. 26,803 this cover sheet: 2 ach this portion ormation to:		
Registration Number: 21,124 Total number of pages including to Do not detained and documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information (Commissioner of Pages Associated Pages Pages Associated Pages	ration No. 26,803 this cover sheet: 2 ach this portion		

PATENT REEL: 012336 FRAME: 0082

mas

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-8571 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

CATALYTIC COMBUSTION HEATER

CATALITIC COMBOSTION HEATER	
(File No) for which I (we) have exe application for a United States Letters Paten (Application Serial No. 09/509,826 f	t on
)	
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner o issue any and all Letters Patents resulting f application, or any division, continuation, streissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.	rom said
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents acts which are reasonably necessary in connect prosecution of said application, as well as an applications thereof and/or the enforcement of resulting from such applications.	tion with the ny derivative
Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my signature(s).	y (our)
1) / Omoji Yamada Name: Tomoji YAMADA	_ Date: <u>June 12, 20</u> 00
2) Mame: Shoji HIROSE	Date: June 12, 2000
	Date: <u>June 12, 20</u> 00
Witness: Olyr Hattori Name: Kye Hattori	Date: <u>June 12, 20</u> 00
Witness: Haruheko Inoue Name: Haruhek Inoue	Date: June 12, 2000
THORE INDICE	

PATENT RECORDED: 11/30/2001 REEL: 012336 FRAME: 0083